� Wright�s audited consolidated financial statements including the related notes thereto contained in Wright�s Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011, Wright�s unaudited interim financial statements contained in Wright�s Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2012, and Wright�s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on
December 19, 2012, which are incorporated by reference into this proxy statement/prospectus; and

� BioMimetic�s audited consolidated financial statements including the related notes thereto contained in BioMimetic�s Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011, and BioMimetic�s unaudited interim financial statements contained in
BioMimetic�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2012, which are incorporated by reference into
this proxy statement/prospectus.

144

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 212

Table of Contents

WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2012

(In thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Wright Medical

Group
Inc.

BioMimetic
Therapeutics, Inc.

Acquisition
Adjustments

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 304,009 $ 15,494 $ (42,161)(a) $ 277,342
Marketable securities 13,613 �  (4,624)(b) 8,989
Investments�short term �  28,771 �  28,771
Account receivables, net 96,516 348 �  96,864
Receivables�other �  264 (264)(g) �
Inventories 153,176 4,057 �  157,233
Prepaid expenses 14,348 568 �  14,916
Deferred income taxes 40,746 �  �  40,746
Other current assets 14,673 �  264 (g) 14,989

52 (e)

Total current assets 637,081 49,502 (46,733) 639,850

Prepaid expenses�long term �  1 (1)(g) �
Receivables�long term �  169 (169)(g) �
Property, plant and equipment, net 143,277 4,370 �  147,647
Goodwill 57,872 �  18,862 (i) 76,734
Intangible assets, net 23,243 �  153,989 (j) 177,232
Capitalized patent license fees, net �  2,663 (2,663)(j) �
Deposits �  385 (385)(g) �
Deferred income taxes 3,676 �  �  3,676
Other assets, net 87,844 �  555 (g) 88,399

Total Assets $ 952,993 $ 57,090 $ 123,455 $ 1,133,538

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Accounts payable $ 13,369 $ 830 $ �  $ 14,199
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 63,592 �  2,372 (g) 78,785

11,448 (h)
1,373 (e)

Accrued payroll, employee benefits and payroll taxes �  2,028 (2,028)(g) �
Other accrued expenses �  344 (344)(g) �
Current portion of capital lease obligations �  89 (89)(g) �
Deferred revenue �  971 (971)(f) �
Current portion of long-term obligations 975 �  89 (g) 1,064

Total current liabilities 77,936 4,262 11,850 94,048
Long-term debt and capital lease obligations 256,477 68 �  256,545
Deferred income taxes 12,140 �  11,675 (k) 23,135

(680)(b)
Accrued rent�related party �  585 (585)(g) �
Deferred revenue �  12,880 (12,880)(f) �
Other liabilities 91,556 �  17,441 (a) 111,640

2,058 (b)
585 (g)

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 213

Total liabilities 438,109 17,795 29,464 485,368

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock 389 28 70 (a) 459

(28)(c)
Additional paid-in capital 439,394 217,036 143,831 (a) 591,473

(217,036)(c)
9,157 (d)
(909)(h)

Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 21,990 10 (987)(b) 21,003
(10)(c)

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 53,111 (177,779) 3,141 (b) 35,235
177,779 (c)

(9,157)(d)
(1,321)(e)

(10,539)(h)

Total stockholders� equity 514,884 39,295 93,991 648,170

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 952,993 $ 57,090 $ 123,455 $ 1,133,538

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

145

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 214

Table of Contents

WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Wright Medical

Group
Inc.

BioMimetic
Therapeutics,

Inc.

Acquisition
Adjustments

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Total revenue $ 360,299 $ 1,592 $ �  $ 361,891

Cost of sales 110,329 184 �  110,513
Cost of sales�restructuring 435 �  �  435

Gross profit 249,535 1,408 �  250,943

Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses 216,061 10,159 57(d) 226,277
Research and development 19,577 7,452 �  27,029
Depreciation and capital lease amortization �  952 �  952
Amortization of intangible assets 3,823 32 (32)(j) 4,357

534(j)
Restructuring charges 1,153 �  �  1,153

Total operating expenses 240,614 18,595 559 259,768

Operating income (loss) 8,921 (17,187) (559) (8,825)

Interest expense, net 6,268 2 (57)(g) 6,213
Investment income, net �  (57) 57(g) �
Other expense, net 2,035 �  �  2,035

Income (loss) before income taxes 618 (17,132) (559) (17,073)
(Benefit) provision for income taxes 686 �  (218)(k) 468

Net loss $ (68) $ (17,132) $ (341) $ (17,541)

Earnings (loss) per share:(l)
Basic $ 0.00 $ (0.61) $ (0.38)
Diluted $ 0.00 $ (0.61) $ (0.38)

Weighted average common shares:(l)
Basic 38,706 28,187 6,976 45,682
Diluted 38,706 28,187 6,976 45,682

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

146

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 215

Table of Contents

WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2011

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Wright Medical

Group
Inc.

BioMimetic
Therapeutics, Inc.

Acquisition
Adjustments

(Note 4)

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

Total revenue $ 512,947 $ 1,725 $ �  $ 514,672

Cost of sales 156,906 53 �  156,959
Cost of sales�restructuring 2,471 �  �  2,471

Gross profit 353,570 1,672 �  355,242

Operating expenses
Selling, general and administrative expenses 301,588 16,034 417(d) 320,043

2,004(e)
Research and development 30,114 14,695 �  44,809
Depreciation and capital lease amortization �  1,256 �  1,256
Amortization of intangible assets 2,870 37 (37)(j) 3,583

713(j)
Restructuring charges 14,405 �  �  14,405

Total operating expenses 348,977 32,022 3,097 384,096

Operating income (loss) 4,593 (30,350) (3,097) (28,854)

Interest expense, net 6,529 4 (113)(g) 6,420
Investment income, net �  (113) 113(g) �
Impairment loss on equipment �  2,940 �  2,940
Other expense, net 4,719 9 �  4,728

Loss before income taxes (6,655) (33,190) (3,097) (42,942)
Benefit for income taxes (1,512) �  (1,208)(k) (2,720)

Net loss $ (5,143) $ (33,190) $ (1,889) $ (40,222)

Earnings (loss) per share:(l)
Basic $ (0.13) $ (1.19) $ (0.89)
Diluted $ (0.13) $ (1.19) $ (0.89)

Weighted average common shares:(l)
Basic 38,279 28,002 6,976 45,255
Diluted 38,279 28,002 6,976 45,255

See accompanying Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

147

Edgar Filing: WRIGHT MEDICAL GROUP INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 216

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements were prepared in accordance with US GAAP and pursuant to the rules and